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N40085-08-R-0094 
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CONTINUATION SHEET 
 
 
1.   Delete the requirement for a heat pipe on HRU-1.  This is shown on M-602. 
 
2.   Question: I cannot find anything about the bedding required for the pipe. Please clarify. 
2.   Answer: Provide #57 stone for bedding underground piping. 
 
3.   Question: What type of cook top surface is required and what size are the surface elements? 

The Range oven calls for tempered glass control panels. This is very expensive material. Can 
this be substituted with industry standard material to lower the cost? 

3.   Answer: Industry standard 30" ranges with solid surface cook top, continuous cleaning or 
self cleaning oven, and manufacture's standard controls are acceptable. 

 
4.   Question: Demo Not # 18; Drawing AD102 - Indicates that the Stove and microwave is to be 

removed. Are these appliances to be removed and disposed of or is the contractor to remove 
and store for reinstallation? 

4.   Answer: Drawing AD102 Demo Note # 18; Revise to indicate demolition of range and 
 microwave. 
 
5.   Question: Please advise the size of the underground storage tank scheduled for demolition. 

Also advise if the tank contains any fuel oil and who will be responsible for removal of any oil. 
5.   Answer: The contractor shall remove existing 4000 gallon fiberglass underground storage 

tank.  The contractor shall remove and dispose of the contents of the tank. 
 
6.   Question: Can the Project Superintendent, SSHO and QC be the same individual if duly 

qualified? 
6.   Answer: The same individual may serve as Project Superintendent, SSHO and QC if 

qualified. 
 
7.   Question: Amendment 1 Specifications state - A temporary laundry area will be established 

in the existing kitchen area in an area to be determined by the contracting officer. The 
Contractor shall relocate washers and dryers to the designated location and provide 
temporary plumbing, ducting of dryer vents and electrical power connections for operation of 
the laundry equipment. Question: Can you provide a "Bulletin" Drawing identifying the 
details of this temporary relocation of washers and dryers? Will the Contractor be required to 
provide make-up air? 

7.   Answer: No make up air will be required for temporary laundry.    
 
8.   Question: Who is responsible for the removal and storage of the existing furniture, 

refrigerators and microwaves?  Due to the type of furniture, it is recommended that the 
furniture be stored in a climate controlled unit. There are no specifications telling us who 
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removes, stores, nor how (i.e., climate controlled unit, etc.) the furniture will be handled. If 
the contractor is responsible for the removal and storage of the furniture, will each piece of 
furniture be required to be placed in the same room it was removed? Who is responsible for 
the removal and storage/disposal of miscellaneous wall paintings, mirros, pictures, 
decorations and plants? Who is responsible for the removal and reinstallation of the Sauna 
and nautilus weight lifting equipment in room 113 for the asbestos removal and new work? 

8.   Answer: The contractor shall remove, store, protect all furnishings, sauna, weight lifting 
equipment, appliances, furniture, paintings, mirrors, decorations, and plants.  The contractor 
shall provide climate controlled storage for all. The contractor will not be required to return 
the contents to the specific room from which the items were removed. 

 
9.   Question: The demo notes indicate to remove piping back to the chase wall, however, there 

are no requirements to “cap” the lines that are being abandoned. Will capping of the lines be 
required? 

9.   Answer: Where pipes are demolished, provide caps or plugs as required to seal the piping to 
remain. 

 
10.  Question: The drawings indicate to demo the existing chimney complete, however, in some 

storage rooms, there are electrical panels with 1" & 2"conduit mounted on the chimney.  It 
also appears that the chimney walls are shared walls by adjacent rooms that may leave 
openings if it is removed.  Is it possible to leave the chimney intact and permanently cap the 
top on the roof and abandon the chimney in place? 

10.  Answer: Demolish the chimney down to below the surface of the roof slab.  Fill and level 
the opening in the roof slab with concrete.  Delete the requirement to demolish the chimney 
complete. 

 
11.  Question: Section 01 58 00 requires a sign for Project Identification. Will this be required? 
11.  Answer: Delete requirement for project identification sign. 
 
12.  Question: In order to remove the existing steel tubs, 1 to 2 rows of the existing perimeter 

ceramic tile will have to be removed.  On the architectural drawings, requirements are for 
new 4 piece tubs with surrounds to be installed.  Is it the intent to install the surrounds over 
the existing ceramic tile? 

12.   Answer: In all motel rooms demolish existing thickset ceramic tile.  Provide new thickset 
ceramic tile in motel rooms.  Remove existing toilets scheduled to remain as required to 
perform other work. 

 
13.  Provide concrete pads for two 1000 gal LP tanks.  The government will contract with 

Jenkins gas for the tanks and gas. 
 
14.  Provide acrylic reinforced with fiberglass 4 piece tubs.  Provide concrete under tub to 

support floor of tub.     
 


